belscan.

CONTINENTAL

Datum: 25/06/2024 I-HACCP
0:00:00 PRP 13 PRODUCTFILES
Map 2

Versie: 2
Opgesteld door:
Q-team Controle door: QA
Reference: 9002086
Description: Non-woven visitor coat M blue velcro 1pc / bag HY@PRO

20gr/m?
Translations : Non Woven jas M blauw velcro 1st/zak HY@PRO 20gr/m?

Veste non tissé a bande velcro M Bleu 1 pc/sachet HY@PRO 20gr/m?

Kittel nicht gewebt, M blau, Klettverschluss, 1 St./Beutel HY@PRO 20gr/m?

Picture:




Item specifications:

Non-woven visitor coat M blue velcro 1pc / bag HY@PRO
20gr/m?

Color Dark blue
Kind of material Non-woven
Size Medium
Kind of overcoat with velcro




Packaging SU

Type

EAN 5404017207677

Dimensions 36,5x25x1cm
Packaging Outer

Quantity per SU 50

Kind of outer

EAN 5404017207684

Dimensions

32,5x24x21cm

Packaging Pallet

Quantity per SU

3000

Dimensions

120x80x147cm




bel sc a n ‘ Food Compliance Declaration - Belscan

CONTINENTAL

Date: 04-07-2022 Code: 1,02,09.03.00C.10 Version: 001
Owner: Q-Team Authorizer: QA

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended
to come into contact with food

The Supplier, or his authorized representative who is established in the community:
Name : Belscan Continental BV
Address : Stokkelaar 4-9160 Lokeren, Belgium

Declares that the following product(s):

Ref, 9001537-9001573: Non-woven visito® coats green velcro Hy@pro
Ref. 9000981-982-983-1219-1239-1240: Non-woven visitor coat white press buttons Hy@pro

Ref. 9002085-9001484-1485-1486-1487-9002087-9002088-9002089-9002090-9002091: Non-woven visitor
coat white velcro HY@PRO

Ref. 9002086-1482-1366-1367-1368-9002192-2093-2094-2095-2096: Non-woven visitor coat blue velcro
HY@PRO

Ref. 9001483-1340-1341-1343: Non-woven visitor coat red velcro HY@PRO

is in accordance with Regulations (EC) No 2023/2006 (Good Manufacturing Practices)’, No. 10/2011
(Plastic Materials)? and No. 1935/2004 (Non-Plastic Materials)®.

For use in the following circumstances

* type of food stuff intended for coming into contact with materials / objects: All types of
food

*  Storage time and temperature of the material/object: 3 years- between 5° ¢ and 30 “c
e Possible treatment for the material/object: not suitable for heat treatment
»  Ratio surface/volume: 10 mg/d?

(Appropriate information on all substances for which there are restrictions, at the level of the EU as
well as at the Belgian level, so that all future users can comply with those restrictions. In the
absence of any national or European regulation, all information on international restrictions, norms
or guide values has to be provided (Council of Europe, WHO, Codex Alimentarius...))

Completed at, Date: 30/03/23
Lokeren
Radea Ahaddour

Quality department
For Belscan Continental BV




